## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA								
N			ame			Executio	n Date	]	
Eco-Snow Systems LLC						06/30/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA								
Name:	RAVE N.P.,	Inc.						]	
Street Address:	430 South C	Congress	Avenue					1	
Internal Address:	Suite 7	-						il .	
City:	Delray Beac	:h						1	
State/Country:	FLORIDA							1	
Postal Code:	33445							1	
L								-1	
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 3								
	ERS Total: 3	7						 	
PROPERTY NUMB				Number				]	
	Туре	125566	543	Number					
Property	Type r:	125566		Number					
Property Application Numbe	Type r:		750	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number:	Type r: r:	12808	750	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe	Type r: r:	12808	750	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC	Type r: r: CE DATA	12808 US088	750	Number					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: r: CE DATA (202)86	12808 US088	750						
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: r: CE DATA (202)86	12808 US088 61-1783 <i>S Mail w</i>	750 6774						
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)86 <i>(202)86</i> <i>(202)86</i> <i>(202)86</i> <i>(202)86</i>	12808 US088 61-1783 <i>S Mail wl</i> 1-1500	750 6774	s unsuccessful.					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	Type r: r: CE DATA (202)86 <i>(1) be sent via US</i> 202-86 patents	12808 US088 61-1783 <i>S Mail wl</i> 1-1500	750 6774 <i>hen the fax attempt is</i> law.com,nhayward@	s unsuccessful.					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)86 202-86 patents ne: Baker & 1050 C	12808 US088 01-1783 5 <i>Mail wl</i> 1-1500 c@baker & Hostet CONNEC	750 6774 <i>hen the fax attempt is</i> law.com,nhayward@ ler LLP TICUT AVE. N.W.	<i>s unsuccessful.</i> bakerlaw.com					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)86 (202)86 (202)86 (202)86 (202-86 patents 1050 C WASHI	61-1783 61-1783 6 <i>Mail wl</i> 61-1500 6 @baker & Hostet CONNEC INGTON	6774 <i>hen the fax attempt is</i> law.com,nhayward@ ler LLP TICUT AVE. N.W. SQUARE, SUITE 11	<i>s unsuccessful.</i> gbakerlaw.com					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	Type Type T: CE DATA (202)86 (202)86 (202)86 (202)86 (202-86 patents 1050 C WASHI	61-1783 61-1783 6 <i>Mail wl</i> 61-1500 6 @baker & Hostet CONNEC INGTON	750 6774 <i>hen the fax attempt is</i> law.com,nhayward@ ler LLP TICUT AVE. N.W.	<i>s unsuccessful.</i> gbakerlaw.com					
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe PCT Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type Type	61-1783 61-1783 6 <i>Mail wl</i> 61-1500 6 @baker & Hostet CONNEC INGTON	6774 <i>hen the fax attempt is</i> law.com,nhayward@ ler LLP TICUT AVE. N.W. SQUARE, SUITE 11	<i>s unsuccessful.</i> gbakerlaw.com					

Total Attachments: 4 source=0519\_001#page1.tif source=0519\_002#page1.tif source=0519\_003#page1.tif source=0519\_004#page1.tif

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective June 30, 2010 is between Eco-Snow Systems LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an office at 4935A Southfront Road, Livermore, California 94551 U.S.A. (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and RAVE N.P., Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an office at 430 South Congress Avenue, Suite 7, Delray Beach, Florida 33445 U.S.A. (the "<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign and otherwise transfer its right, title and interest in and to the Letters Patent and patent applications listed on <u>Appendix A</u> attached hereto ("Patents"). For good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and on the terms set forth herein, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any reissues or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in any or all countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said applications in all countries in accordance with the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as it may be amended (the "<u>International Convention</u>"), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees, as the assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, (a) its right, title and interest in and to the grants of said Patents, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in any or all countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of the said applications in all countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; and (b) the right to enforce said Patents with the right to sue for and recover for its own use accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof.

[Signatures on following page]

PATENT REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0229 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Patents to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

#### ASSIGNOR

ECO-SNOW SYSTEMS LLC

H. M. D'ARL Joseph D'Agostino Bv

Name: Authorized Agent

Ditto: EFFective June 30, 2016

#### ASSIGNEE

1.55

RAVE N.P., Inc.

.

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: Barry Hopkins

#### Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0230 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused the aforesaid Patents to be assigned by its duly authorized officer.

### ASSIGNOR

### ECO-SNOW SYSTEMS LLC

By: Joseph D'Agostino

Name: Authorized Agent

Title:

\*\*\*\*\*\*

ASSIGNEE

RAVE N.P., Inc.

By:

Name: Barry Hopkins

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

# APPENDIX A

Country	<u>Title</u>	Appln. No. Patent No.
U.S.	CO <sub>2</sub> Nozzles	12/556,643
PCT	Fluid Injection	PCT/US08/086774
	Assembly for Nozzles	
U.S.	Fluid Injection Assembly for Nozzles	12/808,750

PATENT REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0232

**RECORDED: 08/11/2010** 

- - -

. . .